
PW081501-04

PROJECT NO: IDP00-1008

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1,509,000.00

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 4 DATE: July 31, 2001

DESCRIPTION UNIT

1 NA Provide roof Ladder to Little Boy's Gym 1 1 $1,086.40 $1,086.40 $1,086.40
2 NA Ceiling mounted receptacle in shop room, relocate switch 1 1 $1,096.96 $1,096.96 $1,096.96
3 NA Relocate exist. Building sign and plaques 1 1 $537.76 $537.76 $537.76
4 NA Oak veneer plywood cover at demo'ed opening 1 1 $226.46 $226.46 $226.46
5 NA One hour fire assembly above existing wall 1 1 $725.38 $725.38 $725.38
6 NA Delete ACT in rooms 134 & 132 1 1 ($1,697.85) ($1,697.85) ($1,697.85)
7 NA Add flashing extension at canopy 1 1 $525.81 $525.81 $525.81
8 NA Exist water softner/relocate reconnect 1 1 $834.13 $834.13 $834.13
9 NA Combustion air duct in mech. Room 1 1 $836.52 $836.52 $836.52

10 NA GFI receptacle in shower room 1 1 $60.98 $60.98 $60.98
11 NA Sump pump receptacle move/water softner receptacle 1 1 $98.42 $98.42 $98.42
12 NA 120V connection to water heater 1 1 $48.78 $48.78 $48.78
13 NA Refeed hall 130, de-energized by demo 1 1 $243.93 $243.93 $243.93
14 NA Remove underfloor connections exposed during wall demo 1 1 $1,651.25 $1,651.25 $1,651.25
15 NA Install type "b" fixture in vest. 133 1 1 $210.13 $210.13 $210.13
16 NA Provide circuit breaker at outlet near hood 1 1 $139.28 $139.28 $139.28
17 NA Provide 120V relay in make up air, interlock dishwasher to RTU 1 1 $215.17 $215.17 $215.17
18 NA Eliminate Elec. Gas valve/ volume control in kitchen 1 1 ($72.32) ($72.32) ($72.32)
19 NA Replace duct/smoke detector at supply duct uncovered at demo 1 1 $839.12 $839.12 $839.12
20 NA Change branch circuit to CUH-1 1 1 $343.80 $343.80 $343.80
21 NA Add deadbolt to door 132 1 1 $273.42 $273.42 $273.42
22 NA Install new door in Main gym at old freezer opeing 1 1 $1,174.19 $1,174.19 $1,174.19
23 NA Delete conc. infill in j.c. 135, add ships ladder and rail 1 1 $168.74 $168.74 $168.74
24 NA Door 116 switch changed to keyed switch 1 1 $89.35 $89.35 $89.35
25 NA Change toaster plug ends 1 1 $82.74 $82.74 $82.74
26 NA Add cord and ends to hot well 1 1 $76.65 $76.65 $76.65
27 NA Change receptacle for microwave 1 1 $54.66 $54.66 $54.66
28 NA Demo of underfloor conduit in Dave's office 1 1 $581.70 $581.70 $581.70

TOTAL $10,451.56 $10,451.56

LINE 
ITEM

CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

INCREASE/ 
(DECREASE)SEC NO

INSTALLED 
PRICE

INSTALLED 
QUANTITYUNIT PRICE

EXTENDED 
PRICE

          CITY OF RAPID CITY

       CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

Heavy Constructors, dba Gustafson Builders

Rapid City Club for Boys, Inc., Expansion 2000



PW081501-04 

   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $1,553,311.84

CCO #1 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $10,451.56
CCO #2
CCO #3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $1,563,763.40

PRIOR TOTAL CHANGE TO DATE: (3.6% change) $54,763.40

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           Per Original Contract

$8,804.95

$23,775.17
$11,731.72

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

$44,311.84

ARCHITECT:  

MAYOR:  

FINANCE:  

CONTRACTOR: 



PW081501-04

PROJECT NO: IDP00-1008

Heavy Constructors, dba Gustafson Builders $1,509,000.00

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 4 DATE: July 31, 2001
LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

1 Provide roof Ladder to Little Boy's Gym Value added request by the owner
2 Ceiling mounted receptacle in shop room, relocate switch Value added request by the owner
3 Relocate exist. Building sign and plaques Value added request by the owner
4 Oak veneer plywood cover at demo'ed opening After demolition, opening required additional treatment
5 One hour fire assembly above existing wall Part of an existing wall did not meet requirements to become a new 1hr. Rated corridor
6 Delete ACT in rooms 134 & 132 Requested by the owner, ACT to go in at a later date
7 Add flashing extension at canopy Hide from view the white strip of PVC roofing around the canopy
8 Exist water softner/relocate reconnect Existance of water softner was missed in original design
9 Combustion air duct in mech. Room Combustion air duct was missing in original design

10 GFI receptacle in shower room Additional receptacle in shower room
11 Sump pump receptacle move/water softner receptacle Sump pump moved so sump pump receptacle had to move, water softner was tied into same.
12 120V connection to water heater change connection to water heater
13 Refeed hall 130, de-energized by demo Demolition cut electricity to outlets in hall 130
14 Remove underfloor connections exposed during wall demo Demolition exposed connections which had to be re-routed
15 Install type "b" fixture in vest. 133 No outlet called for in original design
16 Provide circuit breaker at outlet near hood Hood moved over close enough to outlet to warrant a circuit breaker
17 Provide 120V relay in make up air, interlock dishwasher to RTU provide correct connections
18 Eliminate Elec. Gas valve/ volume control in kitchen Owner request
19 Replace duct/smoke detector at supply duct uncovered at demo Additional supply duct uncovered required an additional duct/smoke detector
20 Change branch circuit to CUH-1 Cabinet Unit Heater moved to outside wall
21 Add deadbolt to door 132 Value added request by the owner
22 Install new door in Main gym at old freezer opeing Value added request by the owner
23 Delete conc. infill in j.c. 135, add ships ladder and rail Value added request by the owner
24 Door 116 switch changed to keyed switch Owner request
25 Change toaster plug ends Equipment arrived different that scheduled
26 Add cord and ends to hot well Equipment arrived different that scheduled
27 Change receptacle for microwave Equipment arrived different that scheduled
28 Demo of underfloor conduit in Dave's office Electrical connections  uncovered during demo had to be rerouted

PREPARED BY: Dan Coon DATE:

REASON FOR CHANGE

CITY OF RAPID CITY

       CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

Rapid City Club for Boys, Inc., Expansion 2000

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:


